COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number:

W912PQ-18-2-1021

PrOJect ‘Name/Description and Location: ANG Facilities Operations and Maintenance Activities

Modification Number: P0007

Page 1 of 11

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU

| ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article VIl, Sect 703;
MCCA Article XII, Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropriate AW NGR

5-1, Chapfer 3.
[X] a. FUNDING
[ 1 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS
[ ] c. TERMINATION .
] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE

Action Funding Source From To
FED Allotment S 8,053,200.00 7,916,200.00
Total Federal MFL {Allotment)| = 8,053,200.00 7,816,200.00
IKA™ 7 IFederal IKA107th-Allotment=914th Ul liffes: 7 = S 11,000.00- = 11,000.00:
FED AFP 3 8,053,200.00 7.916,200.00
IKA - - |Federal IKAAFP+ 91dth Utllitl es. g 1:1..000.00
wma e S N S RO b 3@3‘ Fe R ER 5 SR R T
STATE Allotment S 1 209 739 12 1,164,072.45
Total State MFL {Allotment)i 5 1,209,739.12 1,164,072.45
IKAT: [ State IKA 107th “All otment- 914th'Utilities - 25% - | '$17512,750.00. 120750.00:
STATE AFP S 2,398318.81 2,398,318.81
LKA I State IKATKAAFP. 2 :91ath Utilitles ©25% - wiiiiina | S0 y5 0,000 L 750,00

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

1. JUSTIFICATION: 109™ de-obligation. See change column.
2. ACTION: TAG review and sign Appendix 1021, MOD 5. Return signed modification to MNPF-EA, Room 207,

Cooperative Agreements, x4709.

3. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

4. Replace pages 8-9 of Appendix 1021, FY 18 with

updated attachment.

5. As FY2018 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate

modification.

EXECUTION

Except as provided herain, all items and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in full force

and effect. IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, the parties by their authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement _
Modification.
T!-IE STATE OF : > NATIONAL GU?RD B?‘:EAU:
BY: BY: N

ANTHONY P. GERRTAN
Major General, NYANG
The Adjutant General

sty

Date:

STEVEN M. ROWE
COLONEL, USA
USPFO for New York

Date: 11 SepZol8

ATO I;iAL CORM:

Counsel Robert G Conway, Jr., M

Date: SEP 18 2018

APPROVEE ASTO OL??AL FORM:
BY:

C8unsel Sean D. O'Brien, LTC, JA, NYARNG

Date: /&S}ﬂ )0)]{)(




1

October'2015

2. Fiscal Year 2017:

Federal Share (100%)
Federal Share (756%)

Federal Total

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance

Grantee Share {25%)
Grantee Total

3. Fiscal Year 2018;

Federal Share (100%)
Federal Share (75%)

Federal Share (50%)
Federal Total

Accomplished as In-Kind
Assistance

Grantee Share (50%)
Grantee Share (25%)

Grantee Total

Fiscal Year

4,

Federal Share (100%)
Federal Share (75%)
Federal Share (50%)
Federal Total

Accomplished as In-Kind
Assistance

3

Grantee Share (50%)
Grantee Share (25%)
Grantee Total

Fiscal Year

5.

Federal Share (100%)
Federal Share (75%)
Federal Share (50%)
Federal Total

Accomplished as In-Kind
Assistance

$
Grantee Share (50%)

W912PQ-18-2-1021

Approved Budget/(AFP)

$ 821,787.00
$6,614,203.00

$7,436,000.00

$2,204,734.34
$2,204,734.34

Approved Budgel/(AFP)

$ 7,916,200.00

$ 11,000.00

$ 2,398,318.81

Approved Budget/(AFP)

. KA BN €73 6

Approved Budget/(AFP)
¥

$
$
)

$114,666.66

Total Dollars Obligated

$ 821,797.00
$6,614,203.00

$7,436,000.00

$2,204,734.34
$2,204,734.34

Total Dollars Obligated

$7,916,200.00

$2,398,318.81

Total Dollars Obligated

= €7 3 &9

Total Dollars Obligated

£ &9 7 &




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-18
AIR BASE FOMA AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W312PQ-18-2-1021¢

AS OF; e/z4i2018
MOD 87
CURRENT REVISED
VALIDATED ALLOCATION ALLOCATION
LOCATION _FUNDING CATEGORIES FUNDING wpa _{ALLOTMENT} | CHANGE#. | [ALLOTMENT)
STRATTON TR : SRS s
FEDERAL  |VALIDATED - SALARY 100% $ 10681300} 102,264.00 $ 102,204,008
i FRINGE BENEFIT 100% $ 63,338.00 | & 62,505,00 $ £2,605.00
CPP 100% § 2,340.00 | § 3.20000 $ 2,200.00
CAPPERFSALARY PER FO ] g B S
VALIDATED - SALARY 75% FO | § 21542800 § 213,?66.00 $ 213,765.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% FO $  129,103.00]§ 130,856.00 $ 130,856.00
OTHER THAN P8 75% FO §  W82600(8 2 580.00 3 336,580.00
CAPPED SALARYTES SR i i Ry | IRECE RN o
VALIDATED - SALARY 75% SRM 1§ 263818001 285, 780,00 (563,000,004 § 162,780.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% SRM $  150,084.00]%  156,836.00 (530.400.00) § 147,436.00
OTHER THAN PS 75% SRM § 60,167.00{ § 50.184,00 (334.600.004 § 15.584.00
TOTAL FEDERAL T 1L,320600.00 1§ T,311,000.00 | [5337,000.001( & 1.174,000.00 |
§  1,320,6800,00
STATE CAPEED SALARY.TSHFQ Foalannn T T e g s B
VALIDATED - SALARY 25% FO | § 71,800.3 71,255.00 $0.00 | § 71,255.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% FO 3 43,084,33 | § 43,618.67 50.00 | 5 43,616.67
OTHER THAN PS 25% FQ $§ 11060867 |3 11186000 o sbea (s 111.860.00
CAPPED SALARVTES SRM RSN IS N
VALIDATEE - SALARY 28% SRM $ 787100} S 85,260.00 {521,000.00} $ 84,260,00
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% SRM $ 52,604.67 | § 62,278.67 (512,132.33| ¢ 29,145.33
OTHER THAN PS 25% SRM $ 20,085,87 | 5 16,728.00 {511,533.33)] § 5,154.67
TOTAL STATE $ 366,103.67 | $___ 28100093 (545,580.07}] § 735,538,67

50.00

GRAND TOTAL

10581300 S 10220400 $0.00

(ALL BASES} VALIDATED - SALARY 100% $ ] 102,284.00
FEDERAL  |FRINGE BENEFIT 100% £63,336.00 | $ 62,505.00 $0.00 | $ 82,605.00
CPP 100% 234000} 8 3,200.00 $0001 % 3,200.00
CAPPED SALARY 75% FO A
VALIDATED - SALARY 76% 21542600 |$ 21376500 $000|5 21376500
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% FO 12019300 }$  130,856.00 $0.00 |8 130,868.00
OTHER THAN P§ 75% FO $  335580.00 $0.00 | $ 336,580.00
CAPREDSALARY 784580
VALIDATED - SALARY 76% SRM [ $  263,813.00 |5 25578000 |  (563.000.00)| $ 192,780.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 75% SRM $ 168,084,00 { $ +66,836.00 {330,400.00)1 $ 117.438.00
- |OFHER THAN PS 75% SRM § 80,167.00 | § 5018400 | (53460000 § 15,504.00
TOTAL FEDERAL 3§ 1,320,60000 % 1,311,000.00 £5137,000,00){ § 1,174,000,00
TOTAL PROGRAM KA 5 - - IS - 5 -
STATE CARBED BALARY. 757 FQ: TR
VALIDATED - SALARY 26% F s 7480033 | 74,255.00 5000 | s 71,265.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% FO $ 4300433 |3 43,618.07 $0.00 | 8 43.610.67
OTHER THAN PS__ES% F"D . $ 140,808.67 | S $14,860.00 3000|898 111,860.00
CAPRED SALARY. 789 SRM5 1S S
VALIDATED - SALARY 25% SRM | $ 87071001 8 8526000 |  (326.080.00)| § 64,260.00
FRINGE BENEFIT 25% SRM 3 520046718 6227887 | (513)3333) $ 30,1483
OTHER THAN PS 26% SRM $ 0550718 16,728.00 ( 33 § 5,194.67
TOTAL STATE 3 J86,103.67  § 391,000.33 X 3356,333.67
: A7 Ab 703,671 8.0 1; 35 | (G162, BE0BT )[4 1000,
FED AFP Total 5 1,328,600.00 $0.00
STATE AFP Total | § 386,103.67 $0.00

JUSTIFICATION: THIS MODIFICATION DECREASES THE ALLOTMENT FOR THE PURPOSE OF
APPENDIX 21 FOR THE PURPOSE OF MODIFICATION 7. | certify that the adjusiments shown above
are true and correct, Any and all changes are made in accordance with approved Federal Funding
doctiments (Please attach funding documanis).

MALIZIA.ELIZABETH, 1282157701 paraly soneaby MALZIAELZABETH 1282157701

Program Manager Signature/Date

Digitally slgned b
ROTH.JAMES.MICHAEL.1286 R{IJQ';P?JZ\&?Z;‘?\AIC&AEL 1286867584

867584 Date: 2018.08.30 15:24:02 -04'00¢

Coptrolter Signature/Date [cannot be delegatad down to a lower [evel.)




. Alr Natlonal Guard Readliness Center
! BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED BY: ISSUED TO:
MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41
Air‘National Guard Readiness Center

3501 Fetchet Drive

108th Alrlift Wing
USPFO for New York
330 Old Niskayuna Road
JB Andrews, MD 207862 Latham, NY 12110-2224
BA Approving Cfficlal:

Electronically Authenticated ARM_/

Matthew A Riggs, O3/Capt, USAF .

ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER; 41G5

Steven M. Rowe, COL, USA, USP&FQ-NY

Legacy Code Verslon  pim
Page 1 of 3 Pages

DOGUMENT NUMBER: 120

DATE ISSUED: SEPTEMBER 4, 2018
AGCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
REGISTER NUMBER: 1190118

Dog 1D # 011901151200

SYMBOL: 5783840 {58) Dperation and Malntenance, Air Natlonat Guard {3840} FY: 2018

SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdivision of funds Is at the BA

BUDGET ACTIVITY / PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED

LINE ITEM AMOUNT GHANGE AMOUNT

DIRECT FUNDING

BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operating Forces 16,099,600.00 551,400.00 16,651,000.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 904: Adminlsiratlon and Servicewide Activitles 329,900,060 328,900,00
TOTAL DIRECT 16,429,500.00 581,400.00 16,980,900.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 46,429,500,00 551,400.00 16,980,900.00

SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT

QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4

DIRECT
Previous Amount 1,514,900.00 5,821,700.0¢ 7.358,200.00 1,734,700.00
Nef Change . 6.00 0.00 0.00 551,400.00
Revised Amaunt 1,614,800.00 5,821,700.00 7.358,260.00 2,286,100,00
Cumulative 1,514,800.,00 7,336,600,00 14,694,800.00 16,980,500,00

SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found

SECTION D « REMARKS (SfANDARD, OTHER)

STANDARD REMARKS

1. The obligation authorities provided in this memorandum are subject to apportionment by the Office of Management and Budget and to the provisions of

310.8.C. 1517 and DoD Financlal Management Regulation 7000.14-R.

2. Program fu_nding released In this and subsequent documents are to be executed only In accordance with all applicable provisions of the Consolidated

Approprlations Act, 2018 {P.L, 115-141).

3. Funds availabllity Is contingent upon receipt of a sianad apportionment document and compliance with the Direclor of Natlonal Intelligence direction on
applicable classified apportionment documents. The classified attachment 1o the Lelter Apportlanment contalns program restriclions In the footnoles that

control the use of these funds.

4. Prior to Issuing a Voucher and Schedula of Withdrawais and Gradits (Slandard Farm 1087) to correcl expenditure arrors, allolteas are to ensure that all
affected fund holders are appropriately advised with adequate documentatlon so that aclion can be taken through the Defense Finance and Accounting
Service to aftribute disbursements fo the correct appropriation(s), fiscal year(s), and limif(s) In the Defense accounting systems. The relevant alloiler is to be
advised within 90 days of outstanding transactions that have not been properly accounted with an assessmant of when the correction Is anticipataed.

5. In accordance with the Ronald W. Reagan National Defense Authorizatlon Act for FY 2008 (Section 332), and Department of Defense policy, modernization
and enhancements to a systern that cost more than $1 mitllon may not be obligated unless the system has been approved by the Investment Review Board

and the Defense Business Systems Management Committee.

8, The prahibitlon on obligations does not Include those raquired to maintain current services. Obligating over $1 million for a business system modernizatlon
that has not been certiffed and approved s a violation of sectlon 1341(a}{1)(A) of Title 31. The Milltary Departments are responsible for ensuring that such

violations do not occur.




Legacy Code Version v

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 of 3 Pagas

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER}

7. Seclion 8604 of the Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2018, P.L. 115-141, specifies that no more than 25 percent of your annual operations and
maintenance direcl program shall be obligaled during the last two months of the flscal year, Shaudd your reported obigations indicats that you may not comply
with this provisten, your annual direct program whl be reduced by an amount sufficlent to shsura compllance with Sectlon 8004,

8. The Deparimant s required [o 'pre-notify' the Congress 10 days (7 days ¥ notified slectronically) before using O&M funds to cary out a Contingency
Consiruction Authorily (CCA) project. No CCA praject may be underlaken wilhout specific written authorization from QUSD(C).

9, Funds approprlated for Cyherspace Aclivitles, as request in the Depariment's Cyberspace Actlvities Informatton Technology Investment budget request for
FY18, must be obligated for their intended purpose. Use prior approval reprogramming procedures lo obligale Cybersecusity Aclivities funding appropriated to
the oparailon and maintenance, procurement, ar research, developmant, test and evaluation’ ascounts for any purpose other than Cyberspaca Activities.

10. Funds made avafiable In the, Department of Dafense Missiie Defeat and Defense Enhancemants Appropriations Act, 2018, are in addition to amounts
appropriated or ctharwise made avaliable for the Departmant of Defense for flscal year 2018.

THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FUNDING DOCUMENT & REVEAL LEGAL AND STATUTORY AND/OR
REGULATORY LIMITATIONS:

A, FUNDS SHALL NOT BE DISTRIBUTED, OR OBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED OR INCURRED, IN EXCESS OF (1} THE TOTAL DIRECT AUTHORITY
SHOWN OR (2) DIRECT FUNDS PLUS VALID EARNED REIMBURSEMENTS. REIMBURSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY WILL BE AUTHORIZED AS
EARNED. REIMBURSEMENT AUHTORITY IS AVAILABLE TO THE EXTENT REALIZED AS STATED FOR EACH BUDRGET ACTIVITY (BA),

B. RECRUITING AND ADVERTISING FUNDING IS FLOORED, UNITS CANNOT REDUCE BAC 04 BELOW THE LEVEL RECEIVED ON THEIR FUNDING
DOCUMENT. ANY TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM BAG 01 TO BAG 04, REQUIRES PRIOR APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA AND NGR/RSS.

C. JC8 EXERCISES/DEPLOYMENT FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MUST BE IRENTIFIED BY ANG ESP CODE,

0. FUNDS ISSUED N SUPPORT OF OSD APPROVED COUNTER NARCOTICS PLANS ARE INCLUDED IN BA 0f. THESE AMOUNTS MAY CNLY BE
OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED IN SUPPORT OF ARPPROVED PLANS. USE OF PROPER ESP CODES ARE REQUIRER, REPROGRAMMING BETWEEN
COUNTER NARCOTICS ESP CODES (S AUTHORIZED.

E, SPECIAL GUIDANCE IS PROVIDED IN THE ANG FINANCIAL GUIDANCE, DATA ELEMENT CODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET ANALYSTS.
F. FUNDING ISSUED FOR GCCONVERSIONS/ROBUSTING WILL BE IDENTIFIED WITH AN ISSUE EEIC OF XXXTM/TRI7S. OBLIGATIONS FOR THESE
FUNDS MUST INCLUBE THE APPLICABLE CONVERSION ANG ESP CODE.

G. ENVIRONMENTAL FUNDING IS FLOORED,
H. FLYING HOUR FUNDING 1S FLOORED. FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPOL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SUPPLIES,

I, ALL ESP CODED FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM
NGB/FMA,

J. DSMT (CIVILIAN/DUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY) IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHCUT PRICR
APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA

K. FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED IN THE APPROPRIATE ACCOUNTING S§YSTEM BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING
ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND MUST BE LOADED iN APPROPRIATE ACCOUNTING SYSTEM NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH. ACCOUNTING
SYSTEM TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING {SSUED ON THE FUNDING DGCUMENTS.

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST

BudProg BA/AGISAG PE EEIC Local Use DR AMOUNT QTY
by 011F 54332F 40824 ESP Code 7U 3] -5,900.00 0
a1 011G : 58222F 604 ESP Code ML ] -61,000.00 0

ADSN conversion request submitted by
unlt-612-8991,Gilllen,Carrie MSG

0t 011R 52276F 52200 D 167,200.00 0
lssus fo Project N
VBDZ1 32666—612 81 72,Price,Linda,CIV

01 0T1R 652276F 52900 D 525,800.00 0
Issue te Project No.
VBDZ132666-612-8172,Price,Linda,CiV

01 011R 52278F 52103 D -137.600.09 ¢
Schenectady Munlcipal Alrpori, NY Funds with drawn
SRM Excess. Memo senf to 109
AW-612-8904, Hackworth,Brlan,CIV .

01 O11R 52278F 52400 D 52,200.00 o

Issue to Project No.
VBDZ 132666-612-8172,Price,Linda,CIV




Lagaty Ceda Verslon  vim

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 44 Page 3 of 3 Pages

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




Memorandum For:

Base FMA' |109/CE (41G5)

Your Name & Address

Name Elizabeth Malizia

Organization|Stratton ANG Base

Subject: Request to Decrease | Af Form 4¢

| certify that document |F953SF7296MW01 |was reviewed for validity and accuracy. There are no

known liabilities against this document and all disbursements were recorded. | realize we must fund
any subsequent disbursement made against this obligation.

Amount of Decrease: | $137,000.00

Justification:

DEOB excess SRM FOMA funds, FYT8, 376036 52703 (518,500); 376151 52103 (SIS,SOO}; 376U61 52103 {53,800); 376U6957703
$15,400); 376U71 52103 {546,400); 376U91 52103 ($47,100)

Shipment Line (NUM) Release Number Current QTY Amount Revised Amount Decreased Amount
376U36 $35,100.00 $16,600.00 $18,500.00
376U51 $61,820.00 $56,020.00 $5,800.00

‘ 376U61 $76,420.00 $72,620.00 $3,800.00
376U69 $32,200.00 $16,800.00 $15,400.00
376U . $127,940.00 $81,540.00 $46,400,00
376U91 $129,320.00 $82,220.00 $47,100,00

Total Amount Decreased $137,000.00

Note: When requesting a Planned Purchase Order {o be reduced

enter "Planned” in the Release column.
' Resource Advisor IMALIZIAELIZAB st ety

LIZIA ELIZARETH.1 282157705

Note: A single Decrease Form can be used {o decrease the Signature ETH.1282157701 e 20160037 33037 2400

Release and Planned PO. Remember the decrease to the Release

must occur prior to the decrease to the Planned PO (when applicable).
Financial Analyst

Signature

Access Online
Decrease Signature




%000 {o0ort'ss) {nootv'ss) COOTH'SS 00’0 0008 o0ootr'ss 0% 0008 a0 810Z/5/6 Erd TOTEPST VEOLS  LEYRIE sa 3dppzddy AN WO

%ILB6  Q00PK'SS Caerr'ss Q009609275 0005 el QOpRE0ITS  00'0S Q0'D0B'S9TTS  QO'00B'SITES  8TOZT/S/E 42 TOEEVST TI0L5  JYRIE 5Q 24y YoOW YOI
%OTSHT {00°96E°ZS) 100°96£'28) 00'969'LS 987075 0005 00969'L5 0008 Q0'DOE'SS 00'O0E'SS $TOZ/S/E EH TOTEVSE VEOLS  SINLE 5a wa3-rzddy ol WO
%aTy  OU'9SETS 009525 o0'pats a0 o003 cavors 000§ 00'00S'ES 00°00S°Z$ 31074516 x TOTEYST VEDLS  STYHRLE 5a Au3-gzedyTYIN ey

PEEIT0LES SU00CTIETS 0000O'PITTS

C0'CcaTos) BF €08 £2 0008 19 BEE o008 o 0% - 0I5 aX TOLITRE o BOTLS - TaMBLE B SSITDTASINAS. VO VNG
FOOD (00007 SEST (00'00T'SES) 00'COT'SES [=1H [ 00'00T'SES 00'0% s 0003 BLOZ/S/6 Eb¢ £0TTYST £0TZ5  9ENDLE ha) SOOtALIS-INY S TN YiAOd
%000 (0000TZES) ' (QOOOZZES) ~ DU'ODZCES  SLEOZEZIS 0003 0000L CES 0005 0005 | oot T etogfsle K EOTTHSE - EOTZS -~ 69N9LE 5 BIGUNId-aE T NG
%000 (0D0CE6ELS) (ODDIEGELS]  OO'OZEGELS  (E6YSEFS  VUSINSS OOOZEGZLS  00DS 00008 ol B108/5/5 X EOLT75E EOTZd  TBNSLE 54 1L 3-WHS Yo GiADY
%000 (60008731 (GO'008'Z4) 06605 45 S 0008 O0'008'LS Go0s 0008 ooos ToBioEsls - - 5y OTGPEEL | GT08Y - BONOZE i 50 SRR NG I FNOF
W00 0000CEIS] | (00007 615 OGOOTSLS  000% 0008 D000 615 0005 000S 000§ BL0E/S/E X OTETEET ovogy  89N8LE 54 SBT3 TN WAOd
%000 (0000Lv6S) (00000 ¥bs)  OO'0OLWes 0003 0068 00007 ve$ 0005 | 0005 s §108/576 R "OT2ZEEZ - - OEUBY - 89NBIE . 50 SeDENMIAN-OF VO O
%000 (00'000°565)  [00'000SES]  00'D00'S6S D008 00°6% 06000 565 000§ G008 0005 BTOE/S/6 3 OTLZEEE OZo8Y  BINGLE 5a B3 FAUNN-Cd W ¥INCH
SO0 00000 Ees] | |00 0D0ES) | DOOGDBES | GL I3 6ES  G0TS6'95  OOOOGEES 0005 0003 oo0E BI0E/5/6 N " BOEYST TGOS YIWREE 5 T T YWG3
%000 (00'005T8S)  (0000S TS GUDOSTRS OLPIOERS | 6018695 00005 189 06788 iE0s 0065 BT8¥/STE 3K BOFEVSE 61005 CLVWiE i 5] L sl VAGS
(%G00 (D0'00LBOLS)  (00'GOLBOLS]  OUDOLBOLS  SPeLlGrs  £426¢ B3 OOOOLEDIS 0008 000§ 0608 §104/5/6 3K SORERaE i G005 | OLNOZE ~ - E] QT I Y H—T )
%000 (GOO0LtES]  (DOGOLTLS)  OODOL LS SESLOBLS  ERSECES  OOGOL1LS 0005 G005 G608 §102/576 X SOEEVST 62005 O2NBLE 5d TwENTuIAed-0f VI MO
%000 (00'000°8SS]  100'000'§9S)  00°000'89S OSTSYaCs B abi s 00000895 0005 000s 0005 BT02/5/6 3 TEDeEvEE TUURI0LS  TPNSLE - 50 USWINEd DI YN T WNGd
GEGT GOOOLTPLS  OOOOL¥YLS | O0'0GELS OGS G0 00'008 L5 0005 00005 2§ OOCOSZSLs  BT0L/5/6 3% SOEEVSE G30L8 | LEMBLE 5q IASHIN-O3 VoI YINGd
%OOG  (DOOTZL6G)  IOOLZi69) - OODIC 465 ZL16Lees  L0C0S'ES O0OLZLES . 00D% 0008 — BT0Z/5/6 I3 ~i0EEreL TTBIOIE | FRTBLE g a T TIGHIRB O T 0
%IL6F ODO9ELELS  O0008'UELS  OCDVGLILS  COGLEZES  Gy(66BS  OUGTE icle G405 [ I X TOLTeE BOLES  LZNSLE 5] VNG
%000 (GOSEoasl . lo0aceas B0°520°55 G054 00°GS- 00°520'55 0605 00°08 “#t0Z/5/8 X SOEEVSE TGS SANgig - 5a j YAGT
%000 (B0DEY'9LS)  (DOOEY'9LS) 00°0ZY"34S vRISTTES ER'SETSS QU OCYOLS 0305 0305 6T0e/5/5 4% EOLLYSZ £OLZS  T9N9LE (1) YINDS
S0 IDOOOEFTS] | M0COEFYSl | OO OGEPES 0008 0005 Q0'00EPTS 0065 0008 8107/5/6 4% POSERST Y08 SNSLE 5Q YN
000 (00ST6eve)  [DOSIESYS)  O0'SE68vS  TLC6L61S  TLS99'ES  OUGEGEYS 0005 0005 0008 810%/5/6 X SOEEraL 530S EYM9LE 5 YINOL
®OU0  ODOOLSE]  DOOOLSES 0005 000§ 000§ 00'0S 00'05 " G0'00Z 565~ 0ODOLSES BTOZ/5/6 X TOEEVSE. . . TIOLS (ENILE 5q j j TG
%00 W0OvSes]  loo'ovsiied) | og'Ovoliéd 000§ 0008 00°0F3'LES [GH ooes 0008 BTO%/5/6 % LOTEYSE E0L5  ZINSLE sd YIND

%000 (00°00Z°Es) {00007 55} Q0'00TES 0008 00'0s 000% 8L02/5/5

Qo 00TES




